Race Date

September 23, 2021

Place Score Bib No

2021 Caty Delwiche XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 (<5)

20 (<5)

21  (<5)

22 19

23 20

24 21

25 (<5)

26 22

27 23

28 24

20 25

30 26

31 27

32 28

33 29

34 30

35 31

36 32

37 33

38 34

39 35

40 36

41 37

42 38

43 39

44 40

45 41

46 42

47 43

48 44

120
653
659
133
322
681
219
217
682
207
672
175
680
661
629
330
702
284
730
722
728
704
206
237
729
678
259
328
697
683
696
652
657
102
642
706
239
643
137
675
655
621
134
656
132
710
571
709

Connor Hallaway
Jake Druley
Gabe Michels
Cameron Kaczmarek
Dylan Novak
Jose Nevarez
Dylan Spalding
Matt Santini
Trevor Parrott
Aaron Hesse
Julio Alejandro
Will Fiedler
Gavin Latzke
Tyler Neubarth
Connor Meyer
Riley Thelemann
Callum Harmes
Josiah Juarez
Grant Pogreba
Caleb Barnhart
Jacob Oscarson
Corbin Herron
Grant Hayes
Grant Adams
Jaden Palmer
Garrett Kroells
Owen Greisen
Nathan Tews
Logan Bock
Gavin Pomplun
Lathe Bly

Aaron Druley
Roman Holland
Kole Christensen
Colby Reading
John Kennedy
Jacob Eibs
Andy Ruwersma
Tison Werner
Benito Diaz
Aiden Gillett
Josh Hecksel
Hudson Mikolichek
Nolan Glander
Michael Headlee
David Zhang
Luke Erdman
Tobias Twait

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com

Boys
Varsity Boys 5000m

Team

Glencoe-Silver Lake

Norwood-Young
Norwood-Young

Glencoe-Silver Lake
LeSueur-Henderson

Sibley East

Holy Family Catholic
Holy Family Catholic

Sibley East

Holy Family Catholic

Sibley East

Holy Family Catholic

Sibley East
Norwood-Young

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
LeSueur-Henderson

St Peter

LeSueur-Henderson

Watertown-Mayer
Watertown-Mayer
Watertown-Mayer
St Peter

Holy Family Catholic
LeSueur-Henderson

Watertown-Mayer
Sibley East

LeSueur-Henderson
LeSueur-Henderson

St Peter

Sibley East

St Peter
Norwood-Young
Norwood-Young

Glencoe-Silver Lake
Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT

St Peter

LeSueur-Henderson
Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Glencoe-Silver Lake

Sibley East
Norwood-Young

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Glencoe-Silver Lake

Norwood-Young

Glencoe-Silver Lake

St Peter

Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT

St Peter

17:15.2
17:26.2
18:31.7
18:42.1
18:56.0
18:56.2
19:06.7
19:07.7
19:08.2
19:08.7
19:13.3
19:19.8
19:21.1
19:21.9
19:27.6
19:38.1
19:58.5
19:59.1
20:03.7
20:05.5
20:15.6
20:16.9
20:17.7
20:19.0
20:20.6
20:55.8
20:58.2
21:00.7
21:13.2
21:14.9
21:21.1
21:23.0
21:23.3
21:30.1
21:34.9
21:43.3
22:01.6
22:31.2
22:40.2
23:30.7
23:59.5
24:00.2
24:41.7
24:46.7
25:16.0
25:27.3
25:28.0
26:13.7

09/23/2021 06:26:27

Pace

3:27/K
3:29/K
3:42/K
3:44/K
3:47/K
3:47/K
3:49/K
3:50/K
3:50/K
3:50/K
3:51/K
3:52/K
3:52/K
3:52/K
3:54/K
3:56/K
4:00/K
4:00/K
4:01/K
4:01/K
4:03/K
4:03/K
4:04/K
4:04/K
4:04/K
4:11/K
4:12/K
4:12/K
4:15/K
4:15/K
4:16/K
4:17/K
4:17/K
4:18/K
4:19/K
4:21/K
4:24/K
4:30/K
4:32/K
4:42/K
4:48/K
4:48/K
4:56/K
4:57/K
5:03/K
5:05/K
5:06/K
5:15/K




Race Date
September 23, 2021

2021 Caty Delwiche XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Varsity Boys 5000m

Overall
Bib No  Name Grade Place

Team - Holy Family Catholic

Team Score (places): 57
1 219 Dylan Spalding 10 7
2 217 Matt Santini 12 8
3 207 Aaron Hesse 12 10
4 175 Will Fiedler 10 12
5 206 Grant Hayes 12 20
Team - Sibley East

Team Score (places): 61
1 681 Jose Nevarez 12 6
2 682 Trevor Parrott 11 9
3 672 Julio Alejandro 7 11
4 680 Gavin Latzke 11 13
5 678 Garrett Kroells 12 22
6 683 Gavin Pomplun 9 (26)
7 675 Benito Diaz 9 (36)
Team - Norwood-Young America

Team Score (places): 76
1 653 Jake Druley 11 2
2 659 Gabe Michels 10 3
3 661 Tyler Neubarth 9 14
4 652 Aaron Druley 11 28
5 657 Roman Holland 10 29
6 655 Aiden Gillett 8 37)
7 656 Nolan Glander 11 (40)
Team - LeSueur-Henderson

Team Score (places): 83
1 322 Dylan Novak 12 5
2 330 Riley Thelemann 11 16
3 284 Josiah Juarez 9 18
4 237 Grant Adams 10 21
5 259 Owen Greisen 8 23
6 328 Nathan Tews 7 (24)
7 239 Jacob Eibs 11 (33)
Team - Glencoe-Silver Lake

Team Score (places): 109
1 120 Connor Hallaway 12 1

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

7
15
25
37
57

Finish Position

6
15
26
39
61

(87)

(123)

Finish Position

2
5

19
47
76
(113)
(153)

Finish Position

5
21
39
60
83

(107)

(140)

Finish Position

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time Time
- 1

Average Time: 19:24.1

19:06.7 19:06.7 0:00.0
19:07.7 38:14.4 0:01.1
19:08.7 57:23.0 0:02.1
19:19.8 1:16:42.8 0:13.2
20:17.7  1:37:00.4 1:11.0

2
Average Time: 19:30.9

18:56.2 18:56.2 0:00.0
19:08.2 38:04.4 0:12.0
19:13.3 57:17.6 0:17.1
19:21.1 1:16:38.7 0:25.0
20:55.8  1:37:34.5 1:59.6
21:149  1:58:49.3 2:18.7
23:30.7  2:22:19.9 4:34.5

3
Average Time: 19:37.2

17:26.2 17:26.2 0:00.0
18:31.7 35:57.8 1:05.6
19:21.9 55:19.7 1:55.8
21:23.0 1:16:42.7 3:56.9
21:23.3  1:38:05.9 3:57.2
23:59.5  2:02:05.4 6:33.4
24:46.7  2:26:52.0 7:20.5

4
Average Time: 19:58.1

18:56.0 18:56.0 0:00.0
19:38.1 38:34.1 0:42.2
19:59.1 58:33.1 1:03.1
20:19.0 1:18:52.0 1:23.1
20:58.2  1:39:50.2 2:02.3
21:00.7  2:00:50.8 2:04.7
22:01.6 2:22:52.4 3:05.7

5
Average Time: 20:57.9

17:15.2 17:15.2 0:00.0

09/23/2021 06:26:32



Race Date
September 23, 2021

2021 Caty Delwiche XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys 5000m

Bib No Name Grade

Team - Glencoe-Silver Lake

Team Score (places): 109
2 133 Cameron Kaczmarek 12
3 102 Kole Christensen 8
4 137 Tison Werner 12
5 134 Hudson Mikolichek 9
6 132 Michael Headlee 11
Team - St Peter

Team Score (places): 120
1 702 Callum Harmes 9
2 704 Corbin Herron 10
3 697 Logan Bock 8
4 696 Lathe Bly 8
5 706 John Kennedy 9
6 710 David Zhang 12
7 709 Tobias Twait 9

Team - Mayer Lutheran/LPWHT
Team Score (places): 161

1 629 Connor Meyer 10
2 642 Colby Reading 9
3 643 Andy Ruwersma 9
4 621 Josh Hecksel 10
5 571 Luke Erdman 12

Team - Watertown-Mayer
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 730 Grant Pogreba 9

2 722 Caleb Barnhart 10
3 728 Jacob Oscarson 12
4 729 Jaden Palmer 11

Results by HEROSTIMING www.herostiming.com

Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position
4 5
30 35
35 70
39 109
(42) (150)
Finish Position
17 17
19 36
25 61
27 88
32 120
(42) (162)
(44) (206)
Finish Position
15 15
31 46
34 80
38 118
43 161
Finish Position
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
2

Time
Back

Cumulative

Time Time

- 5
Average Time: 20:57.9

18:42.1 35:57.3 1:27.0
21:30.1 57:27.3 4:15.0
22:40.2  1:20:07.5 5:25.1
24:41.7 1:44:49.1 7:26.5
25:16.0  2:10:05.0 8:00.9

6
Average Time: 20:54.6

19:58.5 19:58.5 0:00.0
20:16.9 40:15.4 0:18.4
21:13.2  1:01:28.5 1:14.7
21:21.1  1:22:49.6 1:22.6
21:43.3  1:44:32.8 1:44.8
25:27.3  2:10:00.1 5:28.8
26:13.7  2:36:13.7 6:15.2

7
Average Time: 22:36.4

19:27.6 19:27.6 0:00.0
21:34.9 41:02.5 2:07.4
22:31.2  1:03:33.6 3:03.7
24:00.2  1:27:33.8 4:32.7
25:28.0 1:53:01.8 6:00.5
- Inc.

Average Time:

20:03.7 20:03.7 0:00.0
20:05.5 40:09.2 0:01.9
20:15.6  1:00:24.7 0:11.9
20:20.6  1:20:45.3 0:16.9

09/23/2021 06:26:32



